Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		Name	Execution Date							
Cedric Buchon			02/05/2008							
Yohann Felten		02/08/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	Essilor Internati	onal (Compagnie Generale D' Optique)								
Street Address:	147, rue de Paris									
City:	Charenton-le-Pont									
State/Country:	FRANCE									
Postal Code:	94227									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Ty	уре	Numbe	r	882						
Property Ty Application Number:		Numbe 991884	r	1991884						
	1		r	 11991884						
Application Number:	1	991884	r							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (212)697-3	991884		\$40.00 11991884						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	DATA (212)697-3 be sent via US M 212697280	991884 004 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		\$40.00						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (212)697-3 be sent via US Ma 212697280 joesofer@	991884 004 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 00 soferharoun.com								
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (212)697-3 be sent via US M 212697280 joesofer@ : Joseph So	991884 004 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 soferharoun.com		\$40.00						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (212)697-3 be sent via US M. 212697280 joesofer@ : Joseph So 317 Madis	991884 004 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 soferharoun.com		\$40.00						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(212)697-3 be sent via US M. 212697280 joesofer@a : Joseph So 317 Madis Suite 910	991884 004 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 soferharoun.com		\$40.00						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (212)697-3 (212)697-3 (212697280 joesofer@s Joseph So 317 Madis Suite 910 New York,	991884 004 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 soferharoun.com fer on Avenue		\$40.00						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	212)697-3 (212)697-3 (212)697-3 (212697280 (212697280 (2000) (200	991884 004 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 soferharoun.com ^{fer} on Avenue NEW YORK 10017		\$40.00						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (212)697-3 (212)697-3 (212697280 (212697280 (20097280 (20097280 (20097280 (20097280 (20097280 (20097280 (20097280 (20097280) (2	991884 004 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfue 00 soferharoun.com fer on Avenue NEW YORK 10017 979-356 Joseph Sofer		\$40.00						

979-356

For Non-U.S. Clients

P002186

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Cédric BUCHON, Yohann FELTEN of c/o Essilor International, 147, rue de Paris, 94227 Charenton-le-Pont, France, c/o Essilor International, 147, rue de Paris, 94227 Charenton-le-Pont, France

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in "INFORMATION DISPLAYING BINOCULAR DEVICE" and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _____; and

Whereas,

ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)

147, rue de Paris 94227 Charenton-le-Pont

France

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119, and I/we request the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SOFER & HAROUN, LLP of 317 Madison Avenue, Suite 910, New York, N.Y. 10017 United States of America to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______ and Confirmation number ______, filed

) the	filing date and	applica	tion num	ber of said.	ĺ
appli	catio	n whei	n known.		5	• •			
Date:	05	Feb	200 B	Cédric BUCHON	23	\geq		•	
Date:	08	ÆВ	las	s/ Yohann FELTEN	A		Ĵ		
Date:				s/	\mathcal{N}	\bigcirc			
				c/					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/14/2008